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To be treated as strictly CONFIDENTU,L and !Q! to be published, broadcast or cabled before NOON on WEDNESDAY 12 JULY 1967. 
OVERSEAS ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES - MARCH 1967 

Monthly figures of overseas arrivals and departures are shown in the tables below. The figures for the latest month are subjeet 
to rev~s~ono More detailed statistics are available on a quarterly basis (see Overseas Arrivals and Departures, Part 1 : Permanent and 
long-term movement; and Part 2 : Total and short-term movement). 

2., npermanent movement tl relates to persons arriving who state their intention of settling permanently in . Australia, and residents 
departing who state their intention of residing permanently abroad. tlLong-term movement" rela-tes to the arrival of visitors or temporary 
departure of residents who state their intention of staying (in Australia or in a country abroad respectively) for twelvemonths of more, and 
the departure of visitors or retum of residents who have s·tayed (in Australia or in acoWltry abroadre-spectively) for twelve months or more. 
tlShort-term movement" relates to all other movement, including the movement of Australian troops irrespective of period of stay. Further 
information regarding the basis of these statistics is given in the quarterly publications referred to ab.ove. 

TABLE 1. - OVERSEAS ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES : TOTAL MOVEMENT. AUSTRALIA. 

Period Arrivals Departures Excess of arrivals over departures 

Jlales Females Persons ]lales Females Persons .ales Females Persons 
1964-65 ~ Year 214,414 216,108 490,522 220,611 169,.290 389,961 53,131 46,818 100,555 
1965 - Year 292,184 232,952 525,136 231,613 182,601 420,280 54,511 50,345 104,856 

1966 - l'ebrua,ry 26,546 20,266 46,812 19,200 14,122 33,922 1,346 5,544 12,890 
Jlarch 25,341 18,634 43,981 22,292 11,199 39,491 3,055 1,435 4,490 
April 24,129 19,243 43,912 24,105 18,786 43,491 24 451 481 
]lay 24,932 19,084 44,016 24,142 18,594 43,336 190 490 680 
June 23,118 16,581 40,359 21,232 14,243 35,475 2,546 2,338 4,884 

1965-66 - Year 302,030 238,433 540,463 254,882 193,192 448,014 41,148 45,241' 92,389 
1966 - July 20,406 15,338 35,144 11,158 11,350 28,508 3,248 3,988 1,236 

August 26,363 20,426 46,189 23,186 18,683 42,469 2,511 1,143 4,320 
September 24,599 18,495 43,094 19,368 13,8531 33,221 5,231 4,642 9,813 
October 31,311 25,063 56,440 22,830 16,500 39,330 8,547 8,563 11,110 
November 25,555 19,659 45, 214~ 22,839 15,560 38,399 2,116 4,099 6,815 
December 30,522 21,295 5.1,811 26,631 . 21,990 48,621 3,885 5,305 9,190 . 

Year 313,219 244,312 551,591 268,313 202,352 410,665 44,906 42,020 86,926 
1961 - January r 32,159 28,188 60,941 27,031 24,202 51,233 5,128 3,966 ~9', 114 

February 28,483 21,521 50,010 22,681 11,644 40,331 5,196 3,883 9,619 
]larch 30,812 23,132 54,004 25,610 19,642 45,252 5,262 3,490 8,152 

~~-- -.--.~-~-.-.-- -----'--- -------- ~-.-.--- .. - --- - -- ~ --- ----

r Revised. 
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TABLE 2. - OVERSEAS ABlUVALS I AUSTBALIA 
1 

Permanent movement Long-tera movement Total 
Australian permanent 
residents ()yerseas 8.J1d 

Period. Settlers arriving returning visitors long-tera 

l,,-
from arriving arrivals 

overseas 

JIales Females Persons Persons Persons Persons -

1964-65 - Year 74,566 65,566 140,152 24,065 16,464 160,701 
1965 - Year 76,333 69,174 147,507 26,260 17,497 191,264 
1966 - February -:--.::~ 5,743 5,197· 10,940 2,433 2,532 15,905 

Karch 6,993 5,906 12,699 1,807 1,758 16,464 
April 7,602 6,541 14,143 1,830 1,429 17,402 .,- 6,568 5,459 12,027 1,967 1,427 15,421 
June 7,005 5,902 12,907 1,731 1,291 15,929 

1965-66 - Year 77,049 67,006 144,055 27,279 18,461 189,795 
1966 - Jul,- 4,364 3,768 8,132 1,753 1,371 11,256 

August 6,376 5,508 11,884 2,427 1,691 16,002 
September 4,443 3,970 8,413 1,978 1,324 11,715 
October 7,708 6,985 14,693 2,852 1,545 19,090 
Bovember 4,557 3,548 8,105 2,797 1,271 12,173 
December 7,533 6,811 14,344 4,128 1,518 19,990 
Year 75,811 65,222 141,033 28,292 19,234 188,559 

1967 - January 6,784 5,642 12,426 3,268 2,416 18,110 
February r 5f865 4,94) 10,808 2,795 2,544 16,141 
Karch :. 8,127 6,781 14,908 2,702 1,914 19,524 

~ 

r R4tvised. 

"'''-

Short-tera movement 

Australian 
residents ()Yerseas 
returning visitors 

from arriving 
overseas 

Persons Persons 

148,055 161,766 
160,544 173,328 
~,13,151"" 17,156 

11,859 15,656 
12,176 14,394 
13,554 

.. 
15,041 

13,478 10,,952 
170,608 179,860 
11,844 12,644 
14,954 15,833 
16,991 14,)88 
19,489 17,861 
16,893 16,148 
15,861 21,966 

181,770 187,262 
25,142 17,695 
16,390 17,473 
15,780 18,700 

Total 
arrivals 

Persons 

490,522 
525,136 
46,8.12 
43,981 
43,972 
44,016 
40,359 

540,463 
35,744 
46,789 
43,094 
56,440 
45,214 
57,817 

557,591 
60,947 
50,010 
54,004 

I\) 

• 



Period 

1964-65 - Year 

1965 - Year 

1966 - Febroar;y 
March 
April 
)(ay 
June 

1965-66 - Year 

1966 - July 
August 
September 
October 
Bovember 
December 

Year 

1961 - January r 
February 
)(arch· 

-

than twelve montha. 

r Beviaed. 

• 

/ 

TABLE 3. - OVERSEAS DEPARTU1U!:) : AlJSTBALIA 

(Persons) 

Permanent movement Long-term movement Total 

Former Australian permanent 

settlers Other residents Overseas and 

dep(~ing 
residents Total departing visitors long-term 
deparring overseas departing departllres 

10,211 6,829 11,100 42,102 13,640 13,442 
14,803 p,110 20,913 46,313 12,429 19,655 

893 545 1,438 3,810 1,007 6,,315 
1,143 602 1,745 4,021 850 6,616 
1,563 609 2,112 5,032 1,082 8,286 
1,224 573 1,797 4,513 834 1,204 
1,210 594 1,864 4,458 896 1,218 

16,363 6,598 22,961 51,785 11,808 86,554 
886 528 1,414 3,08' 795 5,295 

2,592 834 3,426 5,905 1,487 10,818 
1,361 508 1,869 3,543 765 6,111 
2,131 801 2,944 4,650 1,014 8,608 
1,861 197 2;664 4,000 865 1,529 
1,958 871 2,829 5,245 1,308 9,382 

18,343 7,965 26,308 54,321 11,999 92,628 
2,166 939 3,105 6,496 1,301 10,902 
1,396 779 2,175 3,829 986 6,990 
1,335 722 I 2,057 4,096 1,039 1,192 
- - . - . 

Short-term movement 

Australian Total 
residents Overseas departures 
departing visitors 

overseas - departing 

149.534 166~991 389,967 
161,692 118,933 420,.280 , 
11,835 i 15,712 33,922 
15,~O3 17,272 39.491 . 
18,448 16,157 43,491 
19,267 16,865 43,336 
15,552 12,105 35.475 

173,811 187,709 448,074 
10,982 12,231 28~508 """ 15,263 16,388 42,469 • 
11,367 15,677 33,221 
14,443 16,219 39,330 
12,536 18,334 38,399 
23,669 15,576 48,627 

183,161 194,876 470,665 
16,764 23,567 51,233 
15,185 18,156 . 40,331 
18,415 19,645 45,252 

- - -

"'-'--' 
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TABLE 4. - EXCESS OF OVERSEAS ARRIVALS OVER DEPARl'URES AUSTRALIA 

(Persons) 

Net permanent movement Net long-term movement 
Period 

Settlers (a) Total Residents Visitors 
-

1964-65 - Year .' 129,881 123,052 -18,637 2,844 
1965 - Year 132,704 126,594 -20,053 5,068 
1966 - February 10,047 9,502 -1,437 1,525 

March 11 ,756 11,154 -2,214 908 
April 12,580 11,971 -3,202 347 
May 10,803 10,230 -2,606 ~ 593 
June 11,637 11,043 -2,727 395 

1965-66 - Year 127,692 121,094 -24,506 6,653 
1966 - July 7,246 6,718 -1,333 576 

August 9,292 8,458 -3,478 204 
September 7,052 6,544 -1,565 559 
October 12,556 11,749 -1,798 531 
November 6,238 5;441 -1,203 406 
December 12,386 11,515 -1,117 210 
Year 122,690 114,725 -26,029 7,235 

1967 - January ~r 10,260 9,321 -3,228 1 ,,115 
February r 9,412 8,633 -1,034 1,558 
March 13,573 12,851 -1,394 875 

- r - - - - - -
~. Minus sign (-) denotes excess of departures over arrivals. 

COMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS 

CANBERRA. A.C.T. 12 JULY 1967 

Net total Net short-term movement permanent 
and long-term Residents Visitors movement 

107,259 -1,479 -5,225 
111,609 -1,146 -5,'605 

9,590 1,916 1,384 . 
9,848 -3,744 -1,614 
9,116 -6,272 -2,363 
8,217 -5,713 -1,824 
8,711 -2,074 -1,753 

103,241 -3,003 -7,849 
5,961 862 413 
5f 184 -309 -555 
5,538 5,624 -1,,289 

10,482 5,046 1,582 
4,644 4,357 -2,186 

10,608 . -7,808 6,390 

95,931 -1,391 -7,614 
7,208 8,378 -5,872 
9,157 1,205 -683 

12; 332 -2,63D -945 

K. 14. .. ARCHER 
COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN 

NOTE. Inquiries conceming these statistics may be made in Canberra by telephoning 49 6155 Extension lor, in each State capital, by 
telephoning the office of the Bureau of Census and Statistics. 

Nei: 
total 

m.ovement 

100,555 
104,856 
12,890 
4,490 

481 
680 

4,884 
92,389 
7,236 
4,320 
9,873 

17,110 ~ 
• 

6,815 
9,190 

86,926 

9,714 
9,679 
8,752 




