# (

### COMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS

#### CANBERRA, AUSTRALIA

To be treated as strictly CONFIDENTIAL and NOT to be published, broadcast or cabled before NOON on WEDNESDAY 12 JULY 1967.

## OVERSEAS ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES - MARCH 1967

Monthly figures of overseas arrivals and departures are shown in the tables below. The figures for the latest month are subject to revision. More detailed statistics are available on a quarterly basis (see Overseas Arrivals and Departures, Part 1: Permanent and long-term movement; and Part 2: Total and short-term movement).

"Permanent movement" relates to persons arriving who state their intention of settling permanently in Australia, and residents departing who state their intention of residing permanently abroad. "Long-term movement" relates to the arrival of visitors or temporary departure of residents who state their intention of staying (in Australia or in a country abroad respectively) for twelve months of more, and the departure of visitors or return of residents who have stayed (in Australia or in a country abroad respectively) for twelve months or more. "Short-term movement" relates to all other movement, including the movement of Australian troops irrespective of period of stay. Further information regarding the basis of these statistics is given in the quarterly publications referred to above.

TABLE 1. - OVERSEAS ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES : TOTAL MOVEMENT, AUSTRALIA

Period	Arrivals				Departures		Excess of arrivals over departures			
	Males	Females	Persons	Males	Females	Persons	Males	Females	Persons	
1964-65 - Year	274,414	216,108	490,522	220,677	169,290	389,967	53,737	46,818	100,555	
1965 - Year	292,184	232,952	525,136	237,673	182,607	420,280	54,511	50,345	104,856	
1966 - February March April May June	26,546 25,347 24,729 24,932 23,778	20,266 18,634 19,243 19,084 16,581	46,812 43,981 43,972 44,016 40,359	19,200 22,292 24,705 24,742 21,232	14,722 17,199 18,786 18,594 14,243	33,922 39,491 43,491 43,336 35,475	7,346 3,055 24 190 2,546	5,544 1,435 457 490 2,338	12,890 4,490 481 680 4,884	
1965-66 - Year	302,030	238,433	540,463	254,882	193,192	448,074	47,148	45,241	92,389	
1966 - July August September October November December	20,406 26,363 24,599 31,377 25,555 30,522	15,338 20,426 18,495 25,063 19,659 27,295	35,744 46,789 43,094 56,440 45,214 57,817	17,158 23,786 19,368 22,830 22,839 26,637	11,350 18,683 13,853 16,500 15,560 21,990	28,508 42,469 33,221 39,330 38,399 48,627	3,248 2,577 5,231 8,547 2,716 3,885	3,988 1,743 4,642 8,563 4,099 5,305	7,236 4,320 9,873 17,110 6,815 9,190	
Year	313,219	244,372	557,591	268,313	202,352	470,665	44,906	42,020	86,926	
1967 - January r February March	32,759 28,483 30,872	28,188 21,527 23,132	60,947 50,010 54,004	27,031 22,687 25,610	24,202 17,644 19,642	51,233 40,331 45,252	5,728 5,796 5,262	3,986 3,883 3,490	9,714 9,679 8,752	

TABLE 2. - OVERSEAS ARRIVALS : AUSTRALIA

Period	Per	manent movem	ent	Long-term	movement	Total	Short-term movement		Total arrivals
	Set	tlers arrivi	ing	Australian residents Overseas returning visitors from arriving overseas		permanent and long-term arrivals	Australian residents returning from overseas	Overseas visitors arriving	
	Males	Females	Persons	Persons	Persons	Persons Persons	Persons	Persons	Persons
1964-65 - Year	74,586	65,566	140,152	24,065	16,484	180,701	148,055	161,766	490,522
1965 - Year	78,333	69,174	147,507	26,260	17,497	191,264	160,544	173,328	525,136
1966 - February March April May June	5,743 6,993 7,602 6,568 7,005	5,197 5,906 6,541 5,459 5,902	10,940 12,899 14,143 12,027 12,907	2,433 1,807 1,830 1,967 1,731	2,532 1,758 1,429 1,427 1,291	15,905 16,464 17,402 15,421 15,929	13,751 11,859 12,176 13,554 13,478	17,156 15,658 14,394 15,041 10,952	46,812 43,981 43,972 44,016 40,359
1965-66 - Year	77,049	67,006	144,055	27,279	18,461	189,795	170,808	179,860	540,463
1966 - July August September October November December	4,364 6,376 4,443 7,708 4,557 7,533	3,768 5,508 3,970 6,985 3,548 6,811	8,132 11,884 8,413 14,693 8,105 14,344	1,753 2,427 1,978 2,852 2,797 4,128	1,371 1,691 1,324 1,545 1,271 1,518	11,256 16,002 11,715 19,090 12,173 19,990	11,844 14,954 16,991 19,489 16,893 15,861	12,644 15,833 14,388 17,861 16,148 21,966	35,744 46,789 43,094 56,440 45,214 57,817
Year	75,811	65,222	141,033	28,292	19,234	188,559	181,770	187,262	557,591
1967 - January February r March	6,784 5,865 8,127	5,642 4,943 6,781	12,426 10,808 14,908	3,268 2,795 2,702	2,416 2,544 1,914	18,110 16,147 19,524	25,142 16,390 15,780	17,695 17,473 18,700	60,947 50,010 54,004

r Revised.

## TABLE 3. - OVERSEAS DEPARTURES : AUSTRALIA

(Persons)

	Per	manent movem	ent	Long-term	movement	Total	Short-term movement		
Period	Former settlers departing (a)	Other residents departing	Total	Australian residents departing overseas	Overseas visitors departing	permanent and long-term departures	Australian residents departing overseas	Overseas visitors departing	Total departures
1964-65 - Year	10,271	6,829	17,100	42,702	13,640	73,442	149,534	166,991	389,967
1965 - Year	14,803	6,110	20,913	46,313	12,429	79,655	161,692	178,933	420,280
1966 - February March April May June	893 1,143 1,563 1,224 1,270	545 602 609 573 594	1,438 1,745 2,172 1,797 1,864	3,870 4,021 5,032 4,573 4,458	1,007 850 1,082 834 896	6,315 6,616 8,286 7,204 7,218	11,835 15,603 18,448 19,267 15,552	15,772 17,272 16,757 16,865 12,705	33,922 39,491 43,491 43,336 35,475
1965-66 - Year	16,363	6,598	22,961	51,785	11,808	86,554	173,811	187,709	448,074
1966 - July August September October November December	886 2,592 1,361 2,137 1,867 1,958	528 834 508 807 797 871	1,414 3,426 1,869 2,944 2,664 2,829	3,086 5,905 3,543 4,650 4,000 5,245	795 1,487 765 1,014 865 1,308	5,295 10,818 6,177 8,608 7,529 9,382	10,982 15,263 11,367 14,443 12,536 23,669	12,231 16,388 15,677 16,279 18,334 15,576	28,508 42,469 33,221 39,330 38,399 48,627
Year	18,343	7,965	26,308	54,321	11,999	92,628	183,161	194,876	470,665
1967 - January r February March	2,166 1,396 1,335	939 779 722	3,105 2,175 2,057	6,496 3,829 4,096	1,301 986 1,039	10,902 6,990 7,192	16,764 15,185 18,415	23,567 18,156 19,645	51,233 40,331 45,252

<sup>(</sup>a) Excludes persons who stated on departure that they had come to Australia intending to settle and had stayed for a period of less than twelve months.

r Revised.

Period	Net permanent	movement	Net long-term	movement .	Net total permanent and long-term movement	Net short-term movement		Ne+
	Settlers (a)	Total	Residents	Visitors		Residents	Visitors	total movement
1964-65 - Year	129,881	123,052	-18,637	2,844	107,259	-1,479	-5,225	100,555
1965 - Year	132,704	126,594	-20,053	5,068	111,609	-1,148	-5,605	104,856
1966 - February March April May June	10,047 11,756 12,580 10,803 11,637	9,502 11,154 11,971 10,230 11,043	-1,437 -2,214 -3,202 -2,606 -2,727	1,525 908 347 593 395	9,590 9,848 9,116 8,217 8,711	1,916 -3,744 -6,272 -5,713 -2,074	1,384 -1,614 -2,363 -1,824 -1,753	12,890 4,490 481 680 4,884
1965-66 - Year	127,692	121,094	-24,506	6,653	103,241	-3,003	-7,849	92,389
1966 - July August September October November December	7,246 9,292 7,052 12,556 6,238 12,386	6,718 8,458 6,544 11,749 5,441 11,515	-1,333 -3,478 -1,565 -1,798 -1,203 -1,117	576 204 559 531 406 210	5,961 5,184 5,538 10,482 4,644 10,608	862 -309 5,624 5,046 4,357 -7,808	413 -555 -1,289 1,582 -2,186 6,390	7,236 4,320 9,873 17,110 6,815 9,190
Year	122,690	114,725	-26,029	7,235	95,931	-1,391	-7,614	86,926
1967 - January r February r March	10,260 9,412 13,573	9,321 8,633 12,851	-3,228 -1,034 -1,394	1,115 1,558 875	7,208 9,157 12,332	8,378 1,205 -2,635	-5,872 -683 -945	9,714 9,679 8,752

(a) See note (a) to Table 3.

r Revised.

NOTE. Minus sign (-) denotes excess of departures over arrivals.

COMMONWEALTH BUREAU OF CENSUS AND STATISTICS

CANBERRA. A.C.T. 12 JULY 1967

K. M. ARCHER COMMONWEALTH STATISTICIAN

NOTE. Inquiries concerning these statistics may be made in Canberra by telephoning 49 6155 Extension 1 or, in each State capital, by telephoning the office of the Bureau of Census and Statistics.